REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
LUNGSOD NG ORMOC

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORMOC HELD AT THE
PLACIDO ENECIO HALL, SANGGUNIANG PANLU

BUILDING ON MAY 21, 2009

PRESENT :
Hon. Claudio P. Larrazabal, acting Vice Mayor
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(/fif; %ﬁi E? @
yare- X [

ESLH%E;V?—@N oRIC o/

& Presiding Officer

(City Councilor, Floor Leader)
fssist. Floor Leader
City Councilor
City Councilor
City Coun01lor

Hon. Sotero M. Pepito, City Councilor,
Hon. Demosthenes F. Tugonon,

Hon. Ruben R. Capahi,

Hon. Mariano Y. Corro,

Hon. Fe 8. Lladoc,

Hon. Filomeno P. Maglasang,
Hon. Rafael C. Omega, Jr.,
Hon. Fernando P. Parrilla,
Hon. Lea Doris C. Villar,

Hon. Corinne M. Corro,

ABSENT :
Hon. Nepomuceno P. Aparis I,

Hon. Jose C. alfaro, Jr.,

. ARTIPAY, RENE A.
ORAYLE, AGATON P.
CABALUNA, FELICISIMA R.

- FIEL; 'ROSALIA G-

. BAGUIO, ERLINDO T.

SULLA, CRISTINA C.

11. LAMPITAO, JULIA T.

12. VILLAMOR, JOSE ROEL C.

13. DIENDO, EYANGELINE M.

14. MILLARE, MILAGROS B.

15. HIBAYA, DENNIS L.

16. TACOY, RAMON V.

17. SANQUE, ARLYN P.

18. PARRILLA, ROBERT L.

19. MERCADO, REDENTOR, SR. R.

20. MALBACIAS, EDGAR E.

21. DEIPARINE, SYRICO JUAN CARLO G.

22. ENFECTANA, FE T.

23. PADA, REGENALDE B.

24. ROLLO, DANILO D.

25. DABATOS, ARTHUR, JR. R.

26. ESTRADA, TERESA C.

27. SANO, ARLENE N.

28. BOLDIOS, CARLOTA H.

29. MENDOZA, MARIA EMA B.

CIN
257
635
295
1195
994
285
1238
1299
1325
1278
137
1239
1165
371
1264
1169
289
804
219
1104
718
1252
139
1283
1226
229
1258
15
443



Res. No. 2009-104

NEW MTOP
1. CUY0S, AURELIO M. 860
2. ANDO, SUZETTE D.

3. VIDAL, DANDELINA O.

4. RAMOS, BENJAMIN C.

5. DESAMPARADO, MARIANO SR. D.

6. HIBAYA, SDCORRO TERESA L. 123
7. ABAYON, JONJIE G. 1260
8. SINOY, MARCOS, JR. M. 885
9. GUANZON, CHRISTOPHER T.
10. GARRIDO, ARMANDO C.
11. ANO-0S, ROY VY

12. GARBO, SUNNY D.

13 RJIOC, RITCHEL M,

14. SANO, SHIRLEY C.

15 'NUENO, E1IEZEL A

16. DELIMA, ADOLFOD A.

17. CABAHUG, PERLIE D.

18. MASIAS, RONALDO C.

WHEREAS, the Acting City Legal Officer, this ¢
Issuance of New MTOP and granting fra
petitioners together with the required do
been initially reviewed by him apd re
same:;

WHEREAS, this august Body ha { i indi of the
City Legal Officer;

City Couneilor Fe S. Lladoc, MHember,
communications, jointly seconded by City
nd Fernando P. Parrilla; be it

YORESOLYED, to pass an omnibus resolution
ONS FOR REMEWAL OF MTOR, ISSUANCE OF NEW MTOP AND

RE) CIN
1. VIARINO, OSCAR N. 257
2. PADAYOGDOG, EDITHA B. 635
3. BANTON, RYAN L. 295
4. CATIPAY, RENE A. 1195
5. CATIPAY, RENE A. 994
6. ORAYLE, AGATON P. 285
7. CABALUNA, FELICISIHA R. 1238
8. FIEL, ROSALIA G. 1299
9. SULLA, CRISTINA C. 1278
10. LAMPITAO, JULIA T. 137
11. VILLAMOR, JOSE ROAL C. 1239
12. DIENDOD, EVANGELINE M. 1165
1%3. MILLARE, HILAGROS B. 371
14. HIBAYA, DENNIS L. 1264
15. BAGUIO, ERLINDO T. 1325
16. TACOY, RAMON V. 1169
17. SANQUE, ARLYN P. 89
18. PARRILLA, ROBERT L. 804
19. MERCADO, REDENTOR, SR. R. 213
20. MALBACIAS, EDGAR E. 1104
21. DEIPARINE, SYRICO JUAN CARLO G. 718
22. ENFECTANA, FE T. 1252
23. PADA, REGENALDE B. 159
24. ROLLO, DANILO D. 1283
25. DABATQS, ARTHUR, JR. R. 1226

26. ESTRADA, TERESA C. 229



Res. No. 2009-104

27. SANO, ARLENE N. 1258
28. BOLDIOS, CARLOTA H. 15
29. MENDOZA, MARIA EMA B. 443
NEW HTOP
1. CUYOS, AURELIO M. 860

2. ANDO, SUZETTE D.

3. VIDAL, DANDELINA O.

4. RAMOS, BENJAMIN C.

5. DESAMPARADO, MARIANO SR. O.

é. HIBAYA, SOCORRO TERESA L. 123
7. ABAYON, JONJIE G. 1260
8. SINOY, MARCOS, JR. M. 885

9. GUANZON, CHRISTOPHER T.
10. GARRIDO, ARMANDO C.
11. ANO-0S, ROY ¥

12. GARBO, SUNNY D.

13. AJOC, RITCHEL V.

14, SANO, SHIRLEY C.

15, NUEVD, LIEZEL 6.

16. DELIMA, ADOLFO A.

17. CABAHUG, PERLIE D.

18. MASIAS, RONALDO C.

ADOPTED, May 21, 2009.

RESOLYED, FURTHER, to furnish
Honor, the City Mayor; the City Leg
the City Treasurer,
others concerned, -all

opies of ¢ olution each to His
} 0ffige, thee' City Administrator,
2 Permits & Licensing Division Office and

OEL S. DUERO
Secretary to the
ngguniang Panlungsod

AFTESTED:

cLabfl e Z LARRAZABAL

Acting Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer
(City Councilor, Floor Leader)



